under the provisions of Chapter 279 of the Acts of the year
1908.

In consideration of the sum hereinafter mentioned,
to be paid said town of Maynard by the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts, the Selectmen of said town hereby agree
to grade, surface with broken stone and otherwise improve
one thousand, seven hundred and fifty (1,750) feet of the
road in said town for the improvement of which the Selectmen
of Maynard petitioned the Massachusetts Highway Com-
mission under date of November 27, 1907, said road being

locally known as Summer Street; the work to begin at the
junction of Summer and Parker Street (station O) and

[...]

On the completion of the work called for
by this contract to the satisfaction of the Massachusetts
Highway Commission, the Commonwealth of Massachusetts
by said Massachusetts Highway Commission, will pay or
cause to be paid to said town of Maynard the sum of
ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($1,500.00), being the amount of the allotment granted to
said town under the provisions of Chapter 279 of the Acts
of the year 1908, for the said work, by a vote of said Com-
mission dated April 9, 1908; the cost in excess of said allotm-
ent to be borne by said town of Maynard.

[...]

Sanderson, four hundred and ninety-
six votes,

Blanks, seven hundred and forty,
Frank E. Sanderson, elected, qualified.
Alexander Pettigrew, elected, qualified.

476

496
740

Constable, one year.

John Connors, six hundred and sixty-nine votes,
William Jones, five hundred and eighty-four votes,

669

584

Nicholas J. Driscoll, five hundred and twenty-
nine votes, 529

Samuel G. King, three hundred and seventy-
seven votes,

Blanks, four hundred and seven,
Scattering votes, two,

377

407
2

John Connors, elected, qualified.
William Jones, elected, qualified.
Nicholas J. Driscoll, elected, qualified.

Shall licenses be granted for the sale of intoxicating
liquors in this town?

Yes ballots, four hundred and eight,
No ballots, three hundred and ninety-seven
Blanks, fifty-one,

408

397
51

Original
count.

408

396

52

Amended by recount held March 13, 1908. Papers filed
in Town Clerk's office.

Article 2. The following officers were elected by accla
mation:

Field Drivers.
Fred W. Taylor, (sworn); William Bishop, (sworn);

Amos Garney.